C Sainath, Plot No.10, 20ft wide Road, Mahaveer Nagar, (Back side of J J Ravi Nagar 
& Nearby M.G.R Nagar), Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District (Borrower) (hereinafter referred as “borrower/s /
Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 30.01.2026: Rs.4,88,084.56 ps(Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Eighty 
Four and Fifty Six Paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of land and building at plot no 10, S F no 267/12C, new SF No 267/12C2, 
existing layout road, Mahaveer Nagar(Near MGR Nagar), Thiruttani town & Taluk, Thiruvallur district.

[...]

Mr R Vimal S/O Ravi, 23/5, Bajani Koil street, Puliyur puram, Kodambakkam, Cheenai – 
600024. Other Address: No.11, Subramanya street, Tiruttani. -631209 (Personal Guarantee) (hereinafter referred as 
“borrower/s /Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 06.01.2026: Rs. 27,32,466.25 ps (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty Five paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests along with 
costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the land and building property at Door No.84, Plot No 34, New S F No 264/28, 
Old S F No 264/4, M G R Nagar, Tiruttani Taluk and Municipality, Thiruvallur District-631209.

[...]

K Arul S/O Kannan, Bajanai Koil Street, Kondapuram, Ammaneri Post, R K Pet Taluk, Thiruvallur 
district-631303 (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2. Mr. K Palani, S/O Kistappa Reddy, Thangavel Reddy Street, Near Rice Mill, 
Mottur, Sholinghur Post (Guarantor) (hereinafter referred as “borrower/s /Guarantor/s). 
Amount due to the bank as on 30.01.2026: Rs. 5,99,809.75 ps* (Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Nine and Seventy Five Paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, 
charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that parcel and part of land and building at S F No 310/1A1,S F No 310/1A1, 
Bajanai Koil street, Kondapuram,Ammaneri village panchayat, R K Pet Taluk, Thiruvallur district-631303.

[...]

A Kirubakaran, S/o Aaron, Ayyaneri Village, Veeranathur Post, Pallipet Taluk (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2. 
Mr. S Krishnan, S/o Raman, Veeranathur Post, Pallipet Taluk (Guarantor) (Borrower/Mortgagor) (hereinafter referred 
as “borrower/s /Guarantor/s). 
Amount due to the bank as on 30.01.2026: Rs. 5,99,809.75 ps* (Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Nine and Seventy Five Paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, 
charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that parcel and part of land and building at S F No 121/2, New S F No 121/67,existing 
lane leads to Ayyaneri colony road, Ayyaneri village panchayat, Veeranathur group, R K Pet Taluk, Thiruvallur district-631303.

[...]

Lingal, Bharathi Street, Veeranathur, Pallipet Taluk (Borrower/Mortgagor) 3. Mr. .S.Siva, S/o 
Sahadevan, Veeranthur, Pallipet Tk (Personal Guarantee only) (hereinafter referred as “borrower/s /Guarantor/s). 
Amount due to the bank as on 04.01.2026: Rs. 4,00,182.84 ps* (Rupees Four Lakhs One Hundred Eighty Two and 
Eighty Four Paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that parcel and part of land and building at Door No 246,247/54, S F No 318/5, 
New S F No 318/38, Gandhi street(colony), Veeranathur village Panchayat, R K Pet Taluk, Thiruvallur district-631303.